BLM Wyoming Resource Advisory Council (RAC) Agenda

July 11- 12, 2012 Meeting

Wednesday, July 11

07:30
07:45

08:15

09:15

09:40

10:15

10:35

11:00

11:45

12:00

1:15

1:30

Stop 1

Stop 2

Stop 3

Stop 4:

Rendezvous in Lobby: Cody Hotel
Leave Cody Hotel
Arrive McCullough Peak Herd Management Area:
Whistle Creek Road
— BLM Staff: Trisha Hatle, Destin Harrell, Scott Fluer
— Introductions and agenda for field trip
— Friends of a Legacy (FOAL) & Marathon partnership
— Overall management of McCullough Peaks Herd Management Area

Reservoir cleaning project and other FOAL Projects

Gillmore Hill
— Wild Horse overview and PZP Field Darting Project

Depart for Stop 4

FOAL Property
— Vegetation Treatments: Tricia Hatle and Mike Stewart
— Water developments: FOAL representative / BLM / Marathon

Depart for Cody
Arrive Cody Hotel

Working Lunch
— Election of officers
— Panel Discussion
0 Wild Horse partnership FOAL/Marathon/BLM: Mike
Stewart / Tricia Hatle
o0 FOAL water projects and PZP: FOAL representative
o0 Marathon partnership: Bob Whisonat or Mike Williams
(Marathon)
o Overall Wild Horse program discussion

Break

RAC Business Session - Follow up Issues from Laramie meeting
— Discuss RAC mission and goals

What is good for Wyoming?

What are we doing as the RAC?

What is our common goal?



4:00:

5:00:

What are we to do?[results, products, how do we memorialize our
work?]

— Readability of NEPA documents Toolkit
Documents not written for public to easily read and understand
How do we address the readability and size?
Need searchable/interaction of resource issues. Need tables maps, charts
Jargon explained meaning in regulatory framework and
usefulness/usability
Develop a tool kit to deal with readability of NEPA documents

— Cooperating agency MOU template, working with Wyoming County
Commissioners Association
Guidelines for cooperators to engage public through Wyoming County
Commissioners Association
Suite of choices for level and type of cooperator involvement
Establish a cooperating agency MOU template. BLM will work with
WACC.

— Plan implementation process template (Joe Meyer)
Continue public involvement through implementation phase
Develop a template of a plan implementation process.

Fire/Fuels discussion — Jack Mononi
— Set stage for field trip Thursday morning

Adjourn

Thursday, July 12

7:30
7:45
8:15

09:30

10:00

10:15

11:30
12:00

1:00

Rendezvous in lobby

Leave for field trip to North Fork

Arrive Rattlesnake Mountain

— Vegetation Management and partnership discussion (Jack Mononi)
— Sheep Mountain acquisition discussion

Depart for Cody Hotel
Arrive Cody Hotel

Business session
— Continuation of RAC business from previous meetings

Break

Working Lunch

— Wind River Bighorn Basin District and Cody Field Office overview (Steve
Dondero / Mike Stewart)

Travel Management planning process discussion



2:00

2:30

3:00

4:00

Other unfinished RAC business
Public comment
Recap

Adjourn



